
Webber International (FL) (17-8, 5-6) -vs- Warner (FL) (11-14, 3-8)
02/14/24 at Lake Wales, Fla

 
 

 
 
Webber International (FL) 76

Warner (FL) 63

Date: 02/14/24
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Lake Wales, Fla

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Webber International (FL) 39 37 76
Warner (FL) 27 36 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Eden Holt * 40 5-12 2-4 9-9 1-6 7 4 9 3 0 2 21
20 Dante Sofia * 22 5-8 1-3 2-2 2-5 7 3 3 3 1 0 13
0 Cooper Peterson * 29 4-7 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 12
11 Jordan Golden * 24 5-8 0-2 1-2 2-6 8 4 1 3 0 0 11
21 Orri Hilmarsson * 34 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 3 6
24 Zachary O'Callagan 21 3-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
12 Jovon Rosse 16 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 0 5
4 Jamar Ingram 16 1-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 26-56 10-23 14-16 9-27 36 17 17 18 1 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00% 5-11   45.45% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 11-26   42.31% 5-12   41.67% 10-10   100.00%
Total 26-56   46.4% 10-23   43.5% 14-16   87.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) Cooper
Peterson,(1) Dante Sofia Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
05:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Blaize Darling Jr. * 31 5-12 1-2 5-6 2-5 7 1 5 0 0 1 16
4 Logan West * 33 5-8 1-4 3-3 0-2 2 5 4 4 1 2 14
1 Skyler Scull * 30 4-6 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 3 11
5 Josh Glesil * 23 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2
13 Jamal Norris * 21 1-7 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Christian Nurse 25 6-11 1-3 1-3 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 0 14
12 Johnathan Joseph 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 1 1 4
14 Willie Jones 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Nick Lowery 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Josh Rogosich 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tandy Russell 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 24-54 4-22 11-14 4-16 20 19 14 10 5 7 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00% 0-11   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 12-24   50.00% 4-11   36.36% 8-10   80.00%
Total 24-54   44.4% 4-22   18.2% 11-14   78.6%

Technical Fouls: (1) Logan
West,(1) Johnathan Joseph Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:30



1st Half Box Score
Webber International (FL) 39

Warner (FL) 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Eden Holt 20 3-6 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 1 8
20 Dante Sofia 10 3-5 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 0 9

Cooper Peterson 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
11 Jordan Golden 14 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 0 5
21 Orri Hilmarsson 16 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Zachary O'Callagan 9 3-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6
12 Jovon Rosse 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
4 Jamar Ingram 8 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 15-30 5-11 4-6 5-16 21 5 10 9 0 1 39
50.0% 45.5% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Blaize Darling Jr. 17 3-5 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 9
4 Logan West 17 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 1 2 8
1 Skyler Scull 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
5 Josh Glesil 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
13 Jamal Norris 15 0-6 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Christian Nurse 10 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 4
12 Johnathan Joseph 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
14 Willie Jones 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Nick Lowery 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Josh Rogosich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tandy Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 12-30 0-11 3-4 2-8 10 7 7 4 4 4 27
40.0% 0.0% 75.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Webber International (FL) 37

Warner (FL) 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Eden Holt 20 2-6 1-2 8-8 1-4 5 3 5 3 0 1 13
20 Dante Sofia 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 4

Cooper Peterson 13 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
11 Jordan Golden 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 2 0 0 6
21 Orri Hilmarsson 18 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 3
24 Zachary O'Callagan 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jovon Rosse 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
4 Jamar Ingram 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 5-12 10-10 4-11 15 12 7 9 1 4 37
42.3% 41.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Blaize Darling Jr. 14 2-7 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 1 7
4 Logan West 16 1-3 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 0 6
1 Skyler Scull 15 3-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 2 9
5 Josh Glesil 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Jamal Norris 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Christian Nurse 15 4-5 1-2 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10
12 Johnathan Joseph 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 2
14 Willie Jones 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Nick Lowery 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Josh Rogosich 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tandy Russell 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 12-24 4-11 8-10 2-8 10 12 7 6 1 3 36
50.0% 36.4% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Webber International (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
19:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN
19:12 TURNOVER  by SOFIA,DANTE
19:11 STEAL  by WEST,LOGAN
18:59 MISS JUMPER by SCULL,SKYLER

-- REBOUND DEF by SOFIA,DANTE
18:45 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by SOFIA,DANTE

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,EDEN
18:26 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,EDEN
18:18 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,COOPER
17:48 MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND DEF by HILMARSSON,ORRI
17:44 TURNOVER  by HILMARSSON,ORRI
17:31 MISS 3PTR by SCULL,SKYLER

-- REBOUND DEF by SOFIA,DANTE
17:13 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN
17:13 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by SOFIA,DANTE
17:13 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by SOFIA,DANTE
17:13 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
17:13 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
17:13 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
17:13 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER
16:53 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,LOGAN
16:32 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILMARSSON,ORRI
16:18 MISS LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
16:12 9-4 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SOFIA,DANTE

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,EDEN
16:09 FOUL  by SOFIA,DANTE
16:09 FOUL TECH by SOFIA,DANTE
16:09 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
16:09 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
16:00 MISS LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by SOFIA,DANTE
15:49 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,EDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SOFIA,DANTE
15:46 11-6 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SOFIA,DANTE(in the paint)
15:29 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
15:27 STEAL  by HOLT,EDEN
15:15 TURNOVER  by GOLDEN,JORDAN
15:15 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
15:15 SUB IN by LOWERY,NICK
15:15 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
15:15 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
15:15 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
15:15 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
15:12 SUB IN by INGRAM,JAMAR
15:12 SUB OUT by HILMARSSON,ORRI
15:03 MISS 3PTR by JONES,WILLIE

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
14:47 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
14:47 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE
14:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:39 14-6 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,COOPER

-- ASSIST  by GOLDEN,JORDAN
14:15 FOUL  by INGRAM,JAMAR
14:15 MISS FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:15 14-7 V 7 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
14:15 SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER
14:15 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
14:15 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
14:15 SUB OUT by LOWERY,NICK
14:10 SUB IN by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY
14:10 SUB OUT by SOFIA,DANTE
14:02 16-7 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,EDEN
13:39 TURNOVER  by WEST,LOGAN
13:26 TURNOVER  by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY
13:24 STEAL  by WEST,LOGAN
13:21 16-9 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN
13:05 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,COOPER
13:03 SUB IN by HILMARSSON,ORRI
13:03 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,JORDAN
12:50 TURNOVER  by WEST,LOGAN
12:38 18-9 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,EDEN
12:22 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JAMAR
12:10 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR
12:10 BLOCK  by GLESIL,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,JAMAR
12:10 20-9 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,JAMAR
12:10 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL
12:10 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
12:10 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
12:10 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
12:10 SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
12:09 MISS FT by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
11:48 20-11 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SCULL,SKYLER(in the paint)
11:28 MISS 3PTR by GOLDEN,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY
11:24 22-11 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)
11:11 22-13 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
10:55 24-13 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOLT,EDEN
10:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:27 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
10:27 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
10:24 MISS LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JAMAR
10:09 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR
10:09 BLOCK  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:09 SUB IN by ROSSE,JOVON
10:09 SUB OUT by PETERSON,COOPER
10:07 27-13 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by HILMARSSON,ORRI

-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,JAMAR
09:49 MISS 3PTR by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,JAMAL
09:38 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,EDEN
09:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:25 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
09:25 SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
09:25 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
09:25 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL



09:07 TURNOVER  by ROSSE,JOVON
08:56 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSE,JOVON
08:44 30-13 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,EDEN

-- ASSIST  by SOFIA,DANTE
08:38 SUB IN by SOFIA,DANTE
08:38 SUB OUT by INGRAM,JAMAR
08:31 FOUL  by ROSSE,JOVON
08:16 30-15 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by GLESIL,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
07:49 MISS JUMPER by SOFIA,DANTE

-- REBOUND OFF by SOFIA,DANTE
07:46 TURNOVER  by SOFIA,DANTE
07:45 STEAL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
07:42 30-17 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
07:25 33-17 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROSSE,JOVON

-- ASSIST  by SOFIA,DANTE
07:07 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSE,JOVON
06:58 MISS LAYUP by ROSSE,JOVON
06:58 BLOCK  by GLESIL,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:58 MISS 3PTR by ROSSE,JOVON

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL
06:58 SUB IN by GOLDEN,JORDAN
06:58 SUB IN by PETERSON,COOPER
06:58 SUB OUT by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY
06:58 SUB OUT by HILMARSSON,ORRI
06:53 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND OFF by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
06:53 FOUL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
06:53 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
06:53 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
06:53 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
06:53 SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
06:48 SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
06:48 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER
06:35 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
06:20 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,EDEN

-- REBOUND DEF by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
06:00 33-19 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN
05:44 35-19 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HOLT,EDEN(in the paint)
05:44 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
05:44 36-19 V 17 GOOD FT by HOLT,EDEN
05:22 36-21 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
05:06 SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER
05:06 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
04:52 MISS 3PTR by SOFIA,DANTE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:43 FOUL  by SOFIA,DANTE
04:43 SUB IN by HILMARSSON,ORRI
04:43 SUB OUT by SOFIA,DANTE
04:30 36-23 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
04:14 38-23 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,JORDAN(in the paint)
03:51 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JAMAR
03:35 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,COOPER

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
03:28 38-25 V 13 GOOD DUNK by NURSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
03:12 FOUL  by SCULL,SKYLER
02:59 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL
02:50 38-27 V 11 GOOD DUNK by WEST,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
02:40 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:39 SUB IN by INGRAM,JAMAR
02:39 SUB OUT by ROSSE,JOVON
02:25 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,EDEN

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
02:14 TURNOVER  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
01:48 MISS 3PTR by GOLDEN,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,JAMAR
01:43 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR
01:43 BLOCK  by WEST,LOGAN

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN
01:29 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
01:19 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN
01:19 39-27 V 12 GOOD FT by GOLDEN,JORDAN
01:19 SUB IN by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY
01:19 SUB IN by ROSSE,JOVON
01:19 SUB OUT by INGRAM,JAMAR
01:19 SUB OUT by PETERSON,COOPER
01:19 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
01:19 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
01:19 SUB IN by LOWERY,NICK
01:19 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
01:19 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
01:19 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
01:18 MISS FT by GOLDEN,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:01 MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
00:40 TURNOVER  by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY
00:39 STEAL  by SCULL,SKYLER
00:38 FOUL  by HOLT,EDEN
00:11 MISS LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by SCULL,SKYLER

00:02 MISS JUMPER by GOLDEN,JORDAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Webber International (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
19:30 MISS JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,COOPER
19:19 MISS JUMPER by HILMARSSON,ORRI

-- REBOUND DEF by SCULL,SKYLER
19:06 FOUL  by GOLDEN,JORDAN
18:56 TURNOVER  by WEST,LOGAN
18:54 STEAL  by HILMARSSON,ORRI
18:43 42-27 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,EDEN

-- ASSIST  by SOFIA,DANTE
18:25 42-29 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by SCULL,SKYLER

-- ASSIST  by GLESIL,JOSH
18:09 44-29 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HOLT,EDEN(in the paint)
18:01 44-31 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
17:46 TURNOVER  by SOFIA,DANTE
17:45 STEAL  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING



17:43 FOUL  by HILMARSSON,ORRI
17:43 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
17:43 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
17:24 44-34 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

-- ASSIST  by SCULL,SKYLER
16:49 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,EDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:46 FOUL  by SOFIA,DANTE
16:34 TURNOVER  by NORRIS,JAMAL
16:14 TURNOVER  by GOLDEN,JORDAN
16:14 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
16:14 SUB IN by WEST,LOGAN
16:14 SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
16:14 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
16:01 FOUL  by GOLDEN,JORDAN
15:46 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN

-- REBOUND DEF by SOFIA,DANTE
15:24 47-34 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,COOPER
15:10 FOUL  by GOLDEN,JORDAN
15:10 47-35 V 12 GOOD FT by SCULL,SKYLER
15:10 47-36 V 11 GOOD FT by SCULL,SKYLER
15:10 SUB IN by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY
15:10 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,JORDAN
15:10 SUB IN by LOWERY,NICK
15:10 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
14:55 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
14:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:50 50-36 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,COOPER

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,EDEN
14:31 50-38 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
14:11 SUB IN by ROSSE,JOVON
14:11 SUB OUT by HILMARSSON,ORRI
14:01 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,COOPER

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,EDEN
13:57 52-38 V 14 GOOD DUNK by SOFIA,DANTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,EDEN
13:37 FOUL  by SCULL,SKYLER
13:37 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
13:37 SUB OUT by LOWERY,NICK
13:23 TURNOVER  by HOLT,EDEN
13:22 STEAL  by SCULL,SKYLER
13:20 TURNOVER  by SCULL,SKYLER
13:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:06 TURNOVER  by HOLT,EDEN
13:06 STEAL  by SCULL,SKYLER
12:54 52-40 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN
12:31 TURNOVER  by ROSSE,JOVON
12:30 SUB IN by INGRAM,JAMAR
12:30 SUB OUT by SOFIA,DANTE
12:12 FOUL  by INGRAM,JAMAR
12:08 TURNOVER  by WEST,LOGAN
12:07 STEAL  by HOLT,EDEN
11:53 FOUL  by SCULL,SKYLER
11:53 53-40 V 13 GOOD FT by HOLT,EDEN
11:53 54-40 V 14 GOOD FT by HOLT,EDEN
11:53 SUB IN by HILMARSSON,ORRI
11:53 SUB OUT by PETERSON,COOPER
11:53 SUB IN by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
11:53 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER
11:35 54-43 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING



11:18 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,EDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LOGAN

11:11 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,EDEN

10:58 MISS JUMPER by ROSSE,JOVON
-- REBOUND DEF by GLESIL,JOSH

10:39 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

10:36 FOUL  by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY
10:36 54-44 V 10 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
10:36 SUB IN by GOLDEN,JORDAN
10:36 SUB OUT by ROSSE,JOVON
10:36 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
10:36 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
10:35 54-45 V 9 GOOD FT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
10:13 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR
10:13 BLOCK  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
10:09 MISS LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
09:59 TURNOVER  by INGRAM,JAMAR
09:35 MISS 3PTR by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,EDEN
09:03 MISS 3PTR by HILMARSSON,ORRI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:49 FOUL  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
08:40 57-45 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,COOPER

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,EDEN
08:20 SUB IN by PETERSON,COOPER
08:20 SUB OUT by INGRAM,JAMAR
08:15 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LOGAN

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,EDEN
08:08 TURNOVER  by GOLDEN,JORDAN
08:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:50 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
07:50 SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER
07:50 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE
07:50 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
07:45 57-48 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
07:16 SUB IN by INGRAM,JAMAR
07:16 SUB OUT by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY
07:15 59-48 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,JORDAN(in the paint)
07:03 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN
06:54 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,COOPER

-- REBOUND DEF by SCULL,SKYLER
06:44 TURNOVER  by SCULL,SKYLER
06:43 STEAL  by HILMARSSON,ORRI
06:38 MISS LAYUP by HOLT,EDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
06:32 61-48 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,JORDAN(in the paint)
06:23 MISS 3PTR by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,EDEN
06:07 MISS 3PTR by HILMARSSON,ORRI

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,JORDAN
06:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:55 63-48 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,EDEN
05:46 FOUL  by HOLT,EDEN
05:41 MISS FT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,COOPER
05:20 66-48 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by HILMARSSON,ORRI



-- ASSIST  by HOLT,EDEN
05:03 FOUL  by GOLDEN,JORDAN
05:03 66-49 V 17 GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN
05:03 66-50 V 16 GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN
05:03 SUB IN by SOFIA,DANTE
05:03 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,JORDAN
05:03 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
05:03 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
05:03 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
05:03 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER
04:52 TURNOVER  by HOLT,EDEN
04:52 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
04:52 SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER
04:52 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE
04:52 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
04:29 66-52 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEST,LOGAN
04:25 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JAMAR

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
04:18 66-54 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by SCULL,SKYLER
04:16 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:04 SUB IN by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY
04:04 SUB OUT by INGRAM,JAMAR
03:48 FOUL  by HOLT,EDEN
03:48 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN
03:48 FOUL TECH by WEST,LOGAN
03:48 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
03:48 FOUL TECH by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
03:48 67-54 V 13 GOOD FT by HOLT,EDEN
03:48 68-54 V 14 GOOD FT by HOLT,EDEN
03:48 FOUL  by PETERSON,COOPER
03:48 FOUL TECH by PETERSON,COOPER
03:48 68-55 V 13 GOOD FT by WEST,LOGAN
03:48 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
03:48 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
03:48 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
03:48 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER
03:39 68-57 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
03:11 MISS 3PTR by HILMARSSON,ORRI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:09 SUB IN by GLESIL,JOSH
03:09 SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER
03:09 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE
03:09 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
03:00 SUB IN by ROSSE,JOVON
03:00 SUB OUT by PETERSON,COOPER
02:59 MISS 3PTR by SOFIA,DANTE

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
02:56 FOUL  by WEST,LOGAN
02:56 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
02:56 SUB OUT by WEST,LOGAN
02:43 TURNOVER  by ROSSE,JOVON
02:43 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
02:43 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
02:38 FOUL  by HOLT,EDEN
02:38 68-58 V 10 GOOD FT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
02:38 MISS FT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by SOFIA,DANTE
02:38 SUB IN by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
02:38 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
02:38 SUB OUT by SCULL,SKYLER
02:38 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL



02:12 FOUL  by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
02:12 69-58 V 11 GOOD FT by HOLT,EDEN
02:12 70-58 V 12 GOOD FT by HOLT,EDEN
02:12 SUB IN by ROGOSICH,JOSH
02:12 SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL
02:12 SUB IN by SCULL,SKYLER
02:12 SUB OUT by NURSE,CHRISTIAN
02:12 SUB OUT by JONES,WILLIE
02:12 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
02:02 70-60 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL(in the paint)
01:50 FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL
01:50 71-60 V 11 GOOD FT by HOLT,EDEN
01:50 72-60 V 12 GOOD FT by HOLT,EDEN
01:41 TURNOVER  by SCULL,SKYLER
01:40 STEAL  by HILMARSSON,ORRI
01:34 74-60 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by SOFIA,DANTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILMARSSON,ORRI
01:25 MISS LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
01:22 MISS LAYUP by JR,BLAIZE DARLING

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:21 FOUL  by GLESIL,JOSH
01:21 MISS 3PTR by GLESIL,JOSH
01:21 BLOCK  by SOFIA,DANTE

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSE,JOVON
01:21 FOUL  by SCULL,SKYLER
01:21 75-60 V 15 GOOD FT by ROSSE,JOVON
01:21 76-60 V 16 GOOD FT by ROSSE,JOVON
01:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:18 SUB IN by RUSSELL,TANDY
01:18 SUB IN by JONES,WILLIE
01:18 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
01:18 SUB OUT by GLESIL,JOSH
01:18 SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL
01:18 SUB OUT by JR,BLAIZE DARLING
01:07 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,TANDY

-- REBOUND DEF by O'CALLAGAN,ZACHARY
00:52 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,EDEN

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
00:43 76-63 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by SCULL,SKYLER

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JOHNATHAN
00:28 SUB IN by INGRAM,JAMAR
00:28 SUB OUT by SOFIA,DANTE
00:10 MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,JAMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSSE,JOVON


